_						U.O. DEDIOTU	ENT OF COMMEN
	M PTO-1595	RECOF	04-10	5-1999	ET	U.S. DEPARTM Patent	and Trademark Of
	2 No. 0651 0011 (ava. 4/04)	12722149US	i kordi kirk roku kirk d				
T	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼			¥	▼	P
	To the Honorable Commiss	sioner of Patents	1010	11543	_d original	documents or co	ppy thereas
1.	. Name of conveying party(ie	 es):		2. Name and ac	dress of red	eiving party(ies	(s) (s) (s)
	Gerald P. Dyer and Ch	arles E. Reu	ıter	Name: <u>Uni</u>	ted Techr	nologies Co	rpora 62
A	dditional name(s) of conveying party	y(ies) attached? D `	Yes QINo	Internal Addr	ess:		
3.	. Nature of conveyance:						
	ă ^X Assignment		erger	Street Addre	ss:One_H	lamilton Ro	ad
	Security Agreement		hange of Name	c a., Windso	or Locks	Ctoto.CT	ZIP: 06096
	C Other					_ SIAIO:	ZIP:
E	Execution Date: April 7, 1999			Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? 🖸 🗎	Yes 🔉 No
	If this document is being fi A. Patent Application No.			B. Patent N			
-	A. Patent Application No.	(S)	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
5		(s) y to whom corres uld be mailed:	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N	o.(s)		
5	 A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Thomas H. Os Name: Hamilton Sta 	(S) y to whom corres uld be mailed: born ndard	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N	o.(s) r of applicatio	ons and patents	involved: 1
5	A. Patent Application No.	(S) y to whom corres uld be mailed: born ndard	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ऄ No 6. Total numbe	o.(s) r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41)	ons and patents	involved: 1
5	 A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Thomas H. Os Name: Hamilton Sta 	(S) y to whom corres uld be mailed: born ndard	Additional numbers a	B. Patent N ttached? D Yes 2 No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 D Enclosed	o.(s) r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41). d	ons and patents	a involved: 1
5	A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Thomas H. Os Name: <u>Hamilton Sta</u> Internal Address: <u>IP De</u>	(S) y to whom corres uld be mailed: born ndard	Additional numbers a spondence	B. Patent N ttached? D Yes 2 No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 D Enclosed	o.(s) r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be cha	ons and patents	involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.	(s) y to whom corres uld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2	Additional numbers a spondence	B. Patent N ttached? D Yes 2 No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 D Enclosed T Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	o.(s) r of applicatio 7 CFR 3.41) d ed to be cha ount numbe	ons and patents	involved: 1
5	A. Patent Application No.	(s) y to whom corresuld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2 Hamilton Road	Additional numbers a spondence 2-AB24	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ⊉ No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed ☆ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 08-0385	o.(s) r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be char ount numbe Order No	ons and patents	involved: 1
	A. Patent Application No.	(s) y to whom corresuld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2 Hamilton Road State: CT	Additional numbers a spondence 2-AB24 1 2 - ZIP: 06096- 1010	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ⊉ No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed ☆ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 08-0335 (Attach duplica	o.(s) r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be char ount numbe Order No	ons and patents 	involved: 1
1 716	A. Patent Application No.	(s) y to whom corresuld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2 Hamilton Road State: CT	Additional numbers a spondence 2-AB24 1 2 - ZIP: 06096- 1010	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ⊉ No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed ☆ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 08-0385	o.(s) r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be char ount numbe Order No	ons and patents 	involved: 1
6/16. FC:	A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Thomas H. Os Name: Hamilton Sta Internal Address: IP De Street Address: One H City: Windsor Locks 71999 JSHABAZZ 0000034 000385 1581 40.00 CH	(s) y to whom corresuld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2 Hamilton Road State: CT	Additional numbers a spondence 2-AB24 1 2 - ZIP: 06096- 1010	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ⊉ No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed ☆ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 08-0335 (Attach duplica	o.(s) r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be char ount numbe Order No	ons and patents 	involved: 1
4/16. L FC:	A. Patent Application No.	(s) y to whom corres uld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2 Hamilton Road State: CT	Additional numbers a spondence 2-AB24 1 2-AB24 1 2-AB24 1 1 2-AB24 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed ☆ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 08–0385 (Attach duplica SE THIS SPACE	o.(s) r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be char ount numbe Order Not ate copy of this	ons and patents 	a involved: 1
4/16. L FC:	A. Patent Application No.	(s) y to whom corres uld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2 Hamilton Road State: CT	Additional numbers a spondence 2-AB24 1 2-AB24 1 2-AB24 1 1 2-AB24 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed ☆ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 08–0385 (Attach duplica SE THIS SPACE	o.(s) r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be char ount numbe Order Not ate copy of this	ons and patents 	a involved: 1
9/16J	A. Patent Application No. 5. Name and address of party concerning document shou Thomas H. Os Name: <u>Hamilton Sta</u> Internal Address: <u>IP De</u> Street Address: <u>One H</u> City: <u>Windsor Locks</u> 71999 JSHEAZZ 0000034 000385 1581 40.00 CH 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled	(s) y to whom corresuld be mailed: born ndard ept MS 1-2 Hamilton Road State: CT yxs/xcy dge and belief, the	Additional numbers a spondence 2-AB24 1 2-AB24 1 2-AB24 1 1 2-AB24 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	B. Patent N ttached? □ Yes ☑ No 6. Total numbe 7. Total fee (37 □ Enclosed ☆ Authoriz 8. Deposit acc 08–0385 (Attach duplica SE THIS SPACE	o.(s) r of application 7 CFR 3.41). d ed to be char ount numbe Order Not ate copy of this	ons and patents 	involved: 1

REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GERALD P. DYER and CHARLES E. REUTER of Enfield, Connecticut and Granby, Connecticut, respectively, have invented certain improvements in LOAD SHARING VALVE AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS IN PARALLEL identified as Attorney Docket No. H2504-CC, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION of Hartford, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his (their) signature(s).

7 APR 99
Date
7APE99
Date

Page 1 of 2

signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his(their) free act and deed.

{Seal}

Dub" Notary Public

Commissioner of the Superior Court

-MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: -

PATENT REEL: 9884 FRAME: 0203

RECORDED: 04/07/1999